Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Steven St. Martin/10,21,03 Kara Burnham/9,26,03	Name: The Ohio State University Research Foundation			
Anne Dorrance/10.10.03 Ron Floritto/10.30.03 David Francis/9.16.03	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s)	Street Address, 1999			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1960 Kenny Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Columbus			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio 43210			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 43210			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 43210			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
60/379,304 filed May 10, 2002 60/427,637 filed May 10, 2002 10/436,376 filed May 12, 2003				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;			
Name: Dlane H. Dobrea	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 140	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2698	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>(216)</u> 622-8485	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (216) 241-0816	b. Deposit Account Number <u>030172</u> Authorized User Name			
Email Address: ddobrea@calfee.com				
9. Signature:	(21/2014)			
Signature	Date			
Dlane H. Dobrea	Total number of pages including cover 7			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Steven St. Martin, 2104 Bigby Hollow Street, Columbus, OH 43228; Kara Burnham, 6202 N. Commercial Avenue, Portland, OR 97217; Anne Dorrance, 305 Oakley Road, Wooster, Ohio, Ron Fioritto, 2500 Carrie Lane, Wooster, Ohio 44691, and David Francis, 2289 N. Reedsburg Road, Wooster, Ohio 44691, hereby assign all right, title and interest to The Ohio State University Research Foundation, 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

IDENTIFICATION OF SOYBEANS HAVING RESISTANCE TO PHYTOPHTHORA SOJAE

set forth in the provisional applications for United States Letters Patent Serial Nos. 60/379,304, and 60/427,637 filed May 10, 2002, and U.S. patent application (Attorney Docket 22727/04119) Serial No. 10/436,376 filed on May 12, 2003, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0381

County of

Identification Of Soybeans Having Assignment: Resistance To Phytophthora Sojae State of SS: County of Franklin On this 21st day of October, 2003, personally appeared before me, Steven St. Marán to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. ea g. Kamsey Date: 16/21/03 Date: _ Anne Dorrance State of SS: County of _, 2003, personally appeared before me, Anne Dorrance to me known to On this ____ day of ____ be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Date: Notary Public Date: Kara Burnham State of SS:

On this ______ day of ______, 2003, personally appeared before me, Kara Burnham, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date;_______Notary Public

Assignment:

Identification Of Soybeans Having

Resistance To Phytophthora Sojae

Steven St. Martin State of SS: County of On this ____ day of _____, 2003, personally appeared before me, Steven St. Martin to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public ss: 123-54-2764 County of Wayne On this <u>26</u> day of <u>September 2</u>003, personally appeared before me, Anne Dorrance to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. LYNN D. WEST Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 5/16/06 Date: Kara Burnham State of SS: County of On this _____ day of _____, 2003, personally appeared before me, Kara Burnham, to me known to

Notary Public

for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Assignment:

Identification Of Soybeans Having Resistance To Phytophthora Sojae

Date:					
	Steven St. Marti	n			
State of)				
County of)	SS:			
On this day of be the person named in and who e for the uses and the purposes there	xecuted the above	sonally appeared instrument, and	l before me, Stev acknowledged to	ven St. Martin to me kno o me that he executed th	own to e same
Date:			_		
	Notary Public		•		
Date:					
	Anne Dorrance				
State of	`				
)	SS:			
County of)				
On this day of be the person named in and who e for the uses and the purposes therei	xecuted the above	rsonally appeare instrument, and	d before me, An acknowledged to	nne Dorrance to me kno o me that he executed the	own to same
Date:					
	Notary Public		_		
Date: <u>Oct 10, 200</u> 3	Kara Burnham	2			
State of Orlean)				
State of Orlegen County of Washingto	~-)	SS:			
On this _O_ day of _O be the person named in and who export the uses and the purposes thereion	kecuted the above	rsonally appeared instrument, and	d before me, Ka acknowledged to	ra Burnham, to me kno me that he executed the	wn to
Date: 10-10-03		aust		Production Activities (Activities) Production and Activities (Activities Activities A	

OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL

SALVIA AUST

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGION

COMMISSION NO. 232186

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SAR. 4, MILL

MY COMMISSI

Notary Public

Assignment:		Of Soybeans Having Phytophthora Sojae				
Date: <u>/o - 3</u>	<u>0 - 0</u> 3	Mon From	ntto			
State of Old	iso NAYNUL)) S	S: 290-:	50-0041	4	
On thi to me known to	s <u>/</u> day of <u>Ce</u> o be the person n	2003, personamed in and who exempted the purposes therein	cuted the above	pefore me, Ron Fid instrument, and a	oritto, cknowledged to me that	: h :
Date:		Notary Public		_		
Date:		David Francis		,		
State of)	SS:			
County of) 2	92:			
On thi to me known to executed the sa	s day of o be the person n me for the uses ar	, 2003, personamed in and who exem and the purposes therein	nally appeared to cuted the above a mentioned.	pefore me, David I instrument, and a	Francis cknowledged to me that	: he
Date:				_		

Notary Public

 $\{\texttt{YST355I.DQC;2}\}$

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015483 FRAME: 0385

Date: <u>9-78-03</u>	D_ Myzanch
	-David Francis
State of Ohio)
County of Wayne) SS:)

On this 18 day of September, 2003, personally appeared before me, David Francis to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 9/18/03

Destrain L. Millin

GGORDANE, POST COMMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RECORDED: 12/21/2004